## EUREKA TOWNSHIP Dakota County State of Minnesota

## Board of Canvass March 12, 2015

Chair Kenny Miller called the Special Meeting of the Eureka Township Board of Canvass to order at 5:40 p.m. on Thursday, March 12, 2015.

Town Board members present were Kenny Miller, Brian Budenski and Cory Behrendt. Township Clerk Mira Broyles was present to record minutes.

Chair Kenny Miller read the votes for each candidate.

It was noted that the completion of the Board of Canvass begins the contest period which runs for seven days. (March 12 through March 19, 2015). The candidates must file a Certification of Filing Form with the Clerk by March 19, 2015. The Clerk may issue the Certificate of Election following the contest period. (Beginning March 20, 2015). The Oath of Office must be taken within 10 days of issuance of the Certificate of Election (March 10 – March 30, 2015).

The Clerk presented the Town Board members with a copy of the following:

- Township Election Results Report of March 10, 2015 along with the results tape from election night
- Precinct Summary Statement Worksheet
- Absentee Ballot Board Summary Statement Worksheet of March 10, 2015 from Dakota County along with ballot tape

The Town Board reviewed the election results.

Motion was made by Chair Miller, seconded by Supervisor Budenski that: We, the undersigned Board of Canvass for the Town of Eureka, do hereby certify the election results, as stated in the attached Elections Board Summary Statement as the official results of the March 10, 2015 Town of Eureka Election. A voice vote was taken on the motion. Ayes: Unanimous.

The Canvass Board Certification was signed by the Supervisors. (see attached)

Supervisor Behrendt left the meeting at 5:50. The meeting remained open until 6:10. Ralph Fredlund was the only resident in attendance.

Motion was made by Supervisor Budenski, seconded by Chair Miller to adjourn the meeting at 6:10 p.m.

Respectfully submitted:

Mira Broyles, Clerk